Agreement # 8614 - Amendment # ! Legistar # 24-1692

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 09/24/2024 Need Date: 10/08/2024
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Department: P&C Name: El Dorado Roofing, Inc.
Dept. Contact:  Ross Gamer Address: 3363 Hassler Road
Phone: x6539 Camino, California 95709
Department - sl e by Ty b Phone: 530-626-1616
e S Tyler Pnnqe D3t 2024 5 205007

Tyler Prince Org Code: 06FACMAINT

Senior Administrative Analyst Project String

(if applicable):

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO - Facifities
Service Requested: Review and Approve
Description:  As-Needed Roof Maintenance and Repair Services

Contract Term: 1 year (through June 6, 2025) Contract Value:  $99,900 as amended

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's) U s
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 10/08/2024 By: Ted Wood g3
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

Approved as to form - TDW

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS!

HR APPROVAL:

Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: . No: | I
Compliance verified by: Sera Salmanyan D oo To AT £343.17 D700

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate grant funding contracts)
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 10/11/2024 By: misenx cheems TN,
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) pariicipating or directly afiected by this contract).
Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

PLEASE EMAIL SIGNED DOCUMENT TO:[ross.garner@edcgov.us

THANK YOU!
24-1692 A 1 of 1





